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0SB ROOF SHEATHING —
O“ N 34'»6" {a 5"‘4" 3!_6“ @
PRE-ENGINEERED WOC ROOF TRUSSES By _ B LA " _ o
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRIS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TAE B | R = L A T
RUSS UPLIFT LOS
i 2X6 SPF #2 STUDS @ 16" O.C. \
. ———— 1 HR FIRE WALL w/ 5/8" TYPE "X" EACFSIDE
12 Q 1HR FIRE WALL eyl . oy cll
3 L Y
= SR ERTERS A S| I A y 3 4 oo bl 2X8 SYP #2 LEDGER ATTACHED TO WALL
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' o SIVNRAVE Q< OR (4) .131"X3 1/4" GUN NAILS & (4) 16! @ 16" OC
e | 3 s SRR
: | 20 /
1/2" GCB D ALUMINUM DRIP ‘ B e T e e e 4 Ew
N _—————PREFINISHE | i =4 i S
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NOTE: SE¢L *'I:ILL — = }v ALUMINUM FASCIA ' —-—— ( .
e B /\ ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA N IR oL Y&
FIRE STOP BLOCKING | - t—  — —— /
WITH CODE APPROVED A
SEALANT : | ;
PRINISHED VENTED 3/4 HR FIRE DOOR——— __2 s s e Soce -l ekl :
AL1 SOFFIT SYSTEM x w/ SELF-CLOSING DEVICE © ~2X8 SYP #2 FLOOR JOISTS :
i 2 = R — — = & @ 16" OC ABOVE
(2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE g - 2.8~ b .Z 6 @ ‘
o LUS28 EACH END b
. 5 2 HANGAR
| 24" MAX S 4 %
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- 2X4 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. = &I__Q_I\M_-A_
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
[72]
5
& - TYFAL EXTERIOR FINISH
< SHUN SEE CONTRACT FOR
o SPEFICATIONS
w
L
& 0.3. WALL SHEATHING
-/\«./ WINDLOAD ENGINEER Mark Disosw:
/_ K\ / PE No0.53915, POB 868,.ake Cil:r.o FL o
T ?‘:\[ GARAGE 32056, 386-754-5419
6 = DIMENSIONS:
’ o ™~ Stated dimensions superede scaled
o dimensions. Refer all qustions to
I3 Mark Disosway, P.E. foresolution.
Do not proceed without arification.
COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
4"JNCRETE FLOOR SLAB Mark Disosway, P.E. herby expressly reserves
its common law copyrigts and property right in
) these instruments of serice. This document is
112" GWB =l not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
x form or manner without fst the express written
m permission and consent f Mark Disosway.
D =
= CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
&' examined this plan, and 1at the applicable
= = b portions of the plan, relang to wing engineering
. B comply with tion R30.2.1, florida buildi
2% P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE 4 § code residontial 2004, tohe bestofmy '.
8 knowledge.
a
= o LIMITATION: This desigiis valid for one
-&- > e o g © building, at specified locgion |
_______________________________ :: § ("} = i I
S > n s MARK DIOSWAY
=S = = @D P.E. 5915
= L E B CiENGINEERING FORSIZE A |
=B SE @ o -
= g/ A REINFORCEMENT s : h  so = =3 0 12.0"X 100" GARAGE DOOR _— |
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= — \ /
= 0 E APP)X. FINISH GRADE j\} L
=L B : -6'g" 11-10" ! 248" 8-0" 2% |
/ 4 " SEA
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= E FLOOR } pL AN AREA SUMMARY |
= : E PCRED CONCRETE SCALE: 1/4" = "9 gv
- STP FOOTING STORAGE / BATH AREA 351 S B
: SEENGINEERING
| FerORLEMENT GARAGE AREA 409 S. [ Fred & Ann
e ® HANGAR AREA 1640 S.F Elfers Hangar
TOTAL AREA 2400 9. F
ADDRESS:
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION ==y Lot glol(;?;;;ncir‘::; Aipad S0
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA GA | FILE NO. WP 3605 GENERIC 1 HOUR 30 TO 34 STC '
o FIRE SOUND Mark Disosway P.E.
SCALE: =10 GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS P.O. Bix 868
ONE LAYE/ER 5/8" TYPE X PLAIN OR PREDECORATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM ] e ( Lake City, Fhrida 32056
BACKING g BoARD, OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLOED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 0 ' Phone: (386754 - 5419
2x4 WOOLp sTUDS 16" oc w/ 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG, 0.0915" SHANK, 1/4" HEADS, 7" oc JOINTS OF - @ Fax: (386) 169 - 4871
SQUARE E EpGE, BEVEL EDGE OR PREDCORATED WALLBOARD MAY BE LEFT EXPOSED < s < <o
PRINTELDATE:
JOINTS S'STAGGERED 16" ON OPPOSITE SIDES. (LOAD-BEARING) oo sooosononer | [rromemoioaonanones July 24, 2008
DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
THICKNESS: 47/8" David Disosway David Disosway
APPROX. WEIGHT: 7 psf ‘
FIRE TEST: UL R1319-4, -6, 6-17-52;
UL R2717-39, 1-20-66;
UL R3501-52, 3-15-66, .
UL DESIGN U305; el PTE
ULC DESIGN W 301 31/Mar/ 08
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LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC (MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)
2400 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

36.3 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT
2400 S.F. /300 x 50% = 4 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED
133.3 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:
1. RIDGE VENTS = 16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT)

2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS = .70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
3. SOFFIT VENTS = 4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)

14'-0"

RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

14'-0"

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

140"

14'-0"
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WINDLOAD ENGIN:ER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 68, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-541

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions sipercede scaled
dimensions. Refer a questions ta
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.

COPYRIGHTS ANDPROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.Ehereby expressly reserves
its common law coprights and property right in
these instruments olservice. This document is
not to be reproducey, altered or copied in any
form or manner withwut first the express written
permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | lereby certify that | have
examined this plan, ind that the applicable
portions of the plan, elating to wind engineering
comply with section2301.2.1, florida building
code residential 20¢, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This disign is valid for one
building, at specifieclocation.

MARFDISOSWAY
Pz. 53915

Frec & Ann
Elfes Hangar

AIDRESS:
Lot 31 Cannoi Creek Airpark S/D
ColumbiaCounty, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O.Box 868
Lake City,Florida 32056
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (385) 269 - 4871

PRINED DATE:
April 01, 2008

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
31/ Mar/ 08

JOB NUMBER:
803121

DRAWNG NUMBER

1
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g © DIMENSIONS:
[ < o Stated dimensions suercede scaled
g dimensions. Refer alljuestions to
Mark Disasway, P.E. or resolution.
Do not proceed withot clarification.
CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB COPYRIGHTS AND IROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. lereby expressly reserves
1/2" GWB its common law copyghts and property right in
ks these instruments of rvice. This document is
\ < not to be reproduced altered or copied in any
M E farm or manner withot first the express written
/ g permission and conset of Mark Disosway.
| j CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
g ) examiﬂedrtms plan, ?‘nd that the applicable
" =) portions lan, rating to wind engineeri
4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE o & r comply Wi socliar, Rll:l{lgj?ﬂogd: Eﬁ!?;iﬁg"g
/ (o] code residential 2004 o the best of my
e 8 knowledge.
_J} # [l e _— % = N LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
________________________________ H= =>® © building, at specified bcation.
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S = / ZE ENGINEERING FOR SIZE (% L == p
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| RIP FOOTING
| [E ENGINEERING STORAGE / BATH AREA 351 Sk .
. )R SIZE AND
seclfion.. SN0 fINFORCEMENT GARAGE AREA 409 S.F. Fred& A
° ® I nn
HANGAR AREA 1640 S.F. Elfers Hangar
TOTAL AREA 2400 S
ADDIRESS:
TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION — Lot 31 Cannoniresk Airpark S/D
NON - STRUCTURAL DATA GAA FILE NO. WP 3605 GENERIC 1 HOUR 30 TO 34 STC Columbia (ounty, Florida
SCALE: 1"=qu0" FIRE SOUND i l
GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WOOD STUDS Mark Dmsway P.E.
P.O. 30x 868
ONE LA'AYER 5/8" TYPE X PLAIN OR PREDECORATED GYPSUM WALLBOARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM ——————] P Lake City, “lorida 32056
BACKINNG BOARD, OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLOED PARALLEL OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF . Phone: (38) 754 - 5419
2x4 WOGOop STUDS 16" oc w/ 6d COATED NAILS, 1 7/8" LONG, 0.0915" SHANK, 1/4" HEADS, 7" oc JOINTS OF Fax: 5
SQUARRE EDGE, BEVEL EDGE OR PREDCORATED WALLBOARD MAY BE LEFT EXPOSED < B S < ax: (386 269 - 4871
PRINED DATE:
JOINTS 5 STAGGERED 16" ON OPPOSITE SIDES. (LOAD-BEARING) Rt R R T T TE April 08 2008
.......... cesrac e n nanane !
DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
THICKNESS: 47/8" David Disosway David Disosway
APPROX. WEIGHT: 7 psf
FIRE TEST: UL R1319-4, -6, 6-17-52; |'|
UL R2717-39, 1-20-66;
UL R3501-52, 3-15-66,
UL DESIGN U305; FINALS DATE:
ULC DESIGN W 301 31/ Mar /08 '
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

E-3

E -4

E-10

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

S

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX OUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

WALL SWITCH

3 WAY WALL SWITCH

@@we%@e@:ﬂ}@%o

4 WAY WALL SWITCH

WATER PROOF GFI QUTLET

PHONE JACK

REVISIONS

ARCHITETURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

TELEVISION JACK

GARAGE DOOR OPENER

WALL HEATER

WINDLOAD ENCNEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, P(B 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimension supercede scaled
dimensions. Refe all questions to
Mark Disosway, LE. for resolution.
Do not proceed wthout clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AID PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, FE. hereby expressly reserves
its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrumentsof service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
form or manner wthout first the express written
permission and cnsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATIONI hereby certify that | have
examined this pla, and that the applicable
portions of the pla, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 204, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: Thi:design is valid for one
building, at specifd location.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Fred & Ann
Elfers Hangar

+tDDRESS:
Lot 31 Canon Creek Airpark S/D
Columba County, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.0. Box 868
Lake Cit/, Florida 32056
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (336) 269 - 4871

PANTED DATE:
April08, 2008

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway

FINALS DATE
31 /Mar/0i

JOBNUMBER:
303121

DRAVING NUMBER
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REVISIONS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 6d COMMON NALLS GENERAL NOTES:
" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES 2X4 OUTRIGGE . ANCHOR TABLE
g GER.@ 24 0.C. TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE A —
7/16" 0SB ROGyoF SHEATHING 8d 6" O.C. FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES EDGE, 12" 0.C'¢ FIELD. & 4" O.C. GABLES PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS H3 EACH s T RE&' ; : it ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE EQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S .
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO UPLIFTLES. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF| _TRUSS CONNECTOR* [ TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS
(4) 12dS SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3.8d
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
g [ 4 REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d
) 205 e 8 DOBLE TGP BUATE e CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. =% e o oy T
SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
E INSTALL 2X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE —— FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET <415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-6d T AR
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE G < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
4/6 @ CORNERS ——— 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C.—# CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. = 5 i 5 Sivd ed
gm"‘:a (g EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BE NAILED < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 112 | 5100, 1 1/2"
s TO TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 o
. ATTACH RAT RUN TO OVER 12' IT MAY BE "T" BRACED UP (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED 050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2°
NOTE: 4 24" MAX L BLOCKING w/ (4) 12dS / TO 12' AND UNBRACEDUPTO 7' MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
e TOE NAIL TRUSS /— ) 12%/ 30\d0 (4) 12ds FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 88d, 112 | 88d, 112"
TO TOP PLATE FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT - EXCEEDS 425 PSIUSE SYP #2 12d @ 6" 0.C. L f \ PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER ll L2 = 5 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOB PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 505 PSI ¥ pli W TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 T 10108, 112|216 i
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANGER SIMPSON LSTAZ1 T \ <70 < 1265 62 Toct0d, 112 | 2-40d, 172
wi (8) -16d TO TRUSS (4) 12ds ‘ CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
AND (8) -16d TO WALL 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / <1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 172" 7-10d 1 172"
@48" 0.C.UN.O. [t CENECTICR wi i) 1205 : WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT < 1450 < 1245 HTs24 TTYERTTE s :
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. 2X4 SPF #2 BLY| 0cKING CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO 4 12-10d 1172
OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS 2900 2490 3.
R TS H3INSTALLED:py ioRIZONTALLY BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.) 5 1 ol
12dS = 12d SINKER < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
OR 135" X 3.125" REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
OR 131 X 3.25" UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
/ e e SHETNG SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONALy; BRACE 6'-0" 0.C. GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3945 < 3330 MeT 22-10d ol Lol
8d COMMON NAILS FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25,5 9" 110 MPH, EXP. C. ENCLOSED ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
& OC EDGE. 12" OC FIELD ! : ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HET.2 i 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
- APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES +itd 12" EMBEDMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED GABLE BRACING ETAIL STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN —re MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO., < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2-5282“"TEP:“RBE;DD§€N§OD
SCALE: 1/2°=1-0 STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
- conceTerLoon s mepronceD e e e e D ATATIES MANFACTUETS NeTALATN TSP CoWETOR
WITES e A NEILED N W < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE | 3-10d 4-10d
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2* DEPTH OR GRADE & SPECIHES TABLE ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR - — e = LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
S e METREATER WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64" WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3 x 9/64": WITH i % 8% DSRPOUBLE TOP PLATE: 6-10d 8-10d
AND Fb (psi) | E (10 psi) 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2104 g
NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2*
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
e WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X.140" < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2"
213‘-”3% COR STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS 2%10 SYP #2 1050 16 A v e T
S ; < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
= y GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
© FINISH GRADE LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | T 1700 17 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 cs20 16-8d
'_"}7
LVL MICROLAM < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-8d
1600 1.9 THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS" T0 STUDS TO FOUNDATION
PSL PARALAM 2900 20 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 o164 112" AB
CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND < 2310 < 2310 LTTi31 181041 172" 7 AB
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. 27?5 = — - 5;
< < 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8"
ONE STORY WALL SECTION PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 -
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU kil Sty PAHD42 16-16d
PRE ENGINEERERep RoOF TRUSS BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-164
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE le NALLED THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. 0 e i = e
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS ATyt 467 g . VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
S WS IR e LAP wi DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 12" AB
Wil )= 15 SL RIS \ TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL <% e ABUGE T T
INTERIOR CEILING AS ——— BEARING LOCATIONS.
SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN WINDLOAD ENSINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, PIB 868, Lake City, FL
L LRIRAME 32056, 386-754-4419
TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS i st
Stated dimensios supercede scaled
-E—X—ERIOR WALL—STUD A — —— ] dimensions. Refrr all questions to
Mark Disosway, *.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
e o S — COPYRIGHTS ND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, !.E. hereby expressly reserves
: e THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION : : b
(1)2x4 @ 12"OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN e e stylgi e propeny dohtin
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not to be repradied, altered or copied in any
) THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE form or manner vithout first the express written
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN AR aia |
PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED Siﬁ'ni’? QTIOT; *;E';’i’.fa??;‘;“; :)hpe;it Ja';‘]“"’
y .0' STUD = LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO _ is pln, and t : ble
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT ALL STUES T]{J B-F 2; 4 __/ REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 gg:g&s “ﬁmh;ﬂ':’r; %z‘:ng :0 f\'l\g?ig:ggli? d‘?ﬁgng
SPF NAILED TO TO STEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL b -y
B e e AND BOTTOM PLATES A IR E T DT FOR AICLATE (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; code residential 004, o the best of my
EXTERICR LOAD BEARING & BIOb LOAD REARING STUD LENETHD jTTH 2:16d A DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT gLEe
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: Ths design is valid for one
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS ) building, at specied location.
LOCATE MTTINEFEED LY CONIERS ROk ENG Z0NE LOADING. CONTINUOUS F RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED : )
EXAWAE TR 0.0 K065 < 135806 SUNTINUUOUS TFRAME TO , TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE Rt
LSTA18 Al el CEILING DIAPHHRAGM DETAIL BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION s _ PE.53915
ggi;gRTNE SCALE: NT.S. 1} BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH :
2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
MIN.
e Ll Ll :;OTLEI; A sTras 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
S ARE NAILED =
TO THE HEADER THE SPH4i4/g @ 48" 0.C. 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
ARE NOT REQUIRED 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. _
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN s (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
: TOE NAILED THRU HEADER SPIPH4/6 ALL OPENINGS (U.N.0.) TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SIMPSON HUS412 ngllr:lAN 1 K INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD
SEE STRUCTURAL
A 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S { i 7 Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
N, (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON - n
¥ OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE —MASONRY NOT-ES' 1 [19 91?21 8|18.1 10[‘118 1 Fr:d & Ann
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. {4)224 SEE2 NAILED el o - 4 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL W e ;
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN Ll e ¥ / m % CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY o e Elf:rs Hangar
MIN. (SEETRUCTURAL PLAN) 1 (I [ STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON ; 2
( SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 | 1<-SPH4/6/@ 48 O.C.:(]U.N.O.) 2 MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3_119.8 1265 118.1 |-21.8
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 T SO . ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 0'hg -68.3 424
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER w w i S S P ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 |218|236 185 |-204
AND (8) -16d TO POST SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 |21 [ 201 185 |-226 \DDRESS:
ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Doors & Wi Lot 31 Camon Creek Airpark S/D
Windows [21.8 |-29.1 . .
s G R UCTURAL PLAN (4'4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUNNAILS 1.4A | Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi et e Columtia County, Florida
SIMPSON I %’OS NXA”_ED THRUSILL 2.1 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N. UNO (Zone 5, 10 ft2) M k D P E
LSTA24 Il INTO JACK STUD UN.O 2.2 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 57 G & - ark bisosway .k.
¥ SUPPORTIVE BEAM A Vs 23 | CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, e L P.0. Box 868
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running X ERge Door 1185 2 Lake Cily, Florida 32056
POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column : y
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON ‘. . AR 'Wm. Kloek Phone: 386) 754 - 5419
LSTATOONONESIDEREER- e U R | [ e =~ == e A= AER- - o, S 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (36) 269 - 4871
X ¥ H 5.5™2.75%11.5"
S SON ABU POST RASE i i ¥ 24 | Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap = LINIELRE
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10 LSTA18 NNOTE: ' ¥ splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) ESIGN LOADS Apri08, 2008
Ll {S‘TYHCAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) 24F | Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: slg CILRAL By,
kSHE STRUCTURAL PLA embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS David Disoswy David Disosway
i ! A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS S o )
el e dali L - - 24F | Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 20 Ren (ATIIES WITHSTORAGE)
BEAM W/4-16d I moisture or wire tlies, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. -8 Sp ties not completely embedded in mortar or ; FINALS DATE:
\SEE UG ETRILS SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN g{%ggssllgg,)Z-ON g_ég; P.T. I'DH4I‘6 ALL OPENINGS (UNO) grout. ASTM A153| Class BZ, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:1 2) 31/ Mar/ G
BEAM MAYBEATTACHEDIN T or 304SS 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
EITHER METHOD SHOWN 6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 11'-0" U.N.O. = - - = . . .
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL (1) 2X4 14 SPE 42 SILL UP TO 73" UN.O. 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories i\enqyuﬁgt es:;v[;rgec:; st}th;::gﬁ:} drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOBB%EJ%?ER.
s 4[N = AL (FOR: 11 e : :
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 BEAM CORNER CONNECTIN. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL 010 MPH, 10-0" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) A T Garimetor aksimes raraRlR TR STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) TN
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. TYPICAL HHEADER STRAPING DETAIL gn? oz of_mgvdemem joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
SCALE: 112" = 1"0ogr i gl NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
O° 6 SHEETS

_N—g

| o ol . 1 [




REVISIONS

ARCHITECTUAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

_}_7
e "L o T el . Bl BNl SRR -l e e R i e R T e ek h
2 : I | "
4 k. I ] 1
i :‘ ! | |
h \ I 1 h
e o :
B Jv ! | |
: 2 F1 - |
& I : : :
. ! (F3 iy |
! Lo |
i " 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2 = i i
gé(F?T:v éﬁ}éwHkﬁaggvéhgi;égﬁggHA%NCRﬂE DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE I S-2 ! ! i
GARAGE DOOR I : : h
. POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB I i i i
4" CONCRETE SLAB !
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS . 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS I : : :
= ] ]
. I L |
% T -— - i% b —_H_ i } :
| I :
2 ¥ R BARRIER I ! : .
© 6 MIL VAPOI i
s,:,“;-}h gffffg;;ﬁgg WITH 6" LAPS SEALED I ! ! !
] Wb o 500 WITH POLY TAPE II: | I I
\— TERMITE TREATED i ! !
TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED FILL u e :
] ]
Il | 1 |
1 I
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS (2) #5 CONTINUOUS 1|1| ! ’I E
I 1 ]
i G i
|
:II s B\ i
|
I b S-2 jl
/F1\_MONOLITHIC FOOTING (F) GARAGE DOOR FOOTING || - :
) . " 4" | |
&2/ scae 2= 10 \S)/ scaLE:12"=1-0 ; o !
1
] ] |
“ I I |
" 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH s !
I 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS : : :
E [/F“ AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL L i ﬁ:_h
b \ 8—2 POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH 1 : 1 S 2
(2) #5 TOP I POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ol ! & WINDLOAD GV fu Mk Dlst Vi,
I 1 i H o. . , Lake City,
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION Il : : : s
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS I i ! [ DIMENSIONS:
| = I 1 | Stated dimensions sipercede scaled
4 CONGRETE SLAB 4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" -0" AFF o ' dimensions. Refer a questions to
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE Il | I : Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
i : : : Do not proceed withut clarification.
& ! ! l
y g == —— I i COPYRIGHTS ANDPROPERTY RIGHTS:
: Pe— —_— i : E : Mark Disosway, P.Ehereby expressly reserves
8"\; | | : its common law cup'right_s and property right in
. ~ S e oML VAPOR sARFEE ! aE : o . T s
v 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER l i 2 WITH 6" LAPS SEALED Il - ; ' form or manner withut first the expr itt
m.Tr: E’BL&P'?A%EEALED 16" \ oy : 5 i lI permission and congent of MarkEDips:sswsa‘;TI o
|
4 (2) #5 CONTINUOUS I ! : ! CERTIFICATION: | lereby certify that | hav
TERMITE TREATED I : : : examined this plan, ind that the a;:q:lliut;able‘3
COMPACTED FILL I : : | portions of the plan, elating to wind engineering
| i : comply with section301.2.1, florida building
BOTTOM : : ! ] ;udejr;?idential 200, to the best of my
L /F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING " o g | e
F2 [ : } : LIMITATION: This disign is valid for one
Q'_ZJ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" Il i : : building, at specifieclocation.
] | [}
I
i E : | MARFDISOSWAY
| : : E P:. 53915
/F3\ MONOLITHIC FOOTING @ HANGAR DOOR WAL L iy = : g
I i | : \ W
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 I | { : \{ 4
] I I - '_7_ i
“ 1 | | L / \_/
[} E : : \! N ’7(\::_0 ?j |
I ot \
I @ . : \ L qk
[ 8.9 i | \‘f 0% een
% :: . i '
2 ! -, :
et k !
_,’ 1|\‘ E }' :
‘\ _.:Il_‘; I | :
~ [} I 1 I
~L_~- /-f ] 1 ]
- | I 1 1
| | i I
oo SO, L S SIS o OO o Bl iy oo | PSR SRS L S SR IO s e L =
: I— Elfes Hangar
F1 F4 AIDRESS:
FEOUND ATION PLAN Lot 31 Cannoi Creek Airpark $/D
SCS_C ALE. 174" = 10" ColumbiaCounty, Florida
DibjMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS o
RE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Mark DbOSWEiy P.E.
FL: OOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS P.0.Box 868
,Florida
Lake City,Florida 32056
Phone: (336) 754 - 5419
Fax: (385) 269 - 4871
PRINED DATE:
April 0}, 2008
DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway
FINALS DATE:
31/Mar/ 08
JOB NUMBER:
803121
DRAWNG NUMBER
OF ¢ SHEETS
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--_g " || | R Il T | -_Er: e e '__s__‘l_ E: _________ — SR F R TR T R [ S _SEV“S__E{.Q ______________________________
GIRDER TRUSS gz e e - I[— —— — s ] | --[-[_ el | B _l-]- ----- il - " ----- B ™ e
SEE TRUSS ENGINEERING & % : |
BUDER MUST VERIFT THAT TRUSS ENGINEER LOADS g w I} " l
GAIE GIRDER FOR SHEARWALL LOADS AS FOLLOWS: o 5 Il |
H l
L
(3) MSTA24 VERTICAL HORIZONTAL l
(18) 10d

0" 3 45' 48' 0-3' 45-48' "

(SE #1 -4000 LB +4000 LB -4000 LB +4000 LB +2000 LB +2000 LB

(SE #2 +4000 LB -4000 LB +4000 LB -4000 LB -2000 LB -2000 LB lI

(2) 2X6 SYP #2 TOP PLATE

ATTACH TOP PLATE TO TRUSS HOFZONTAL LOADS ARE DRAG LOADS INTO BOTTOM CHORD & OUT THE TOP CHORD.
w/ (16) 1/4" X 6" SDS LEFTO RIGHT IS POSITIVE

SHEATH BOTH SIDES w/
8 /7116“ 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING
/ FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS
3" OC EDGE, 6" OC FIELD

A'I" .

USE|H2.58 (53%lb) FOR ALL TRUSS T0O WALL FRAME|AND |PORGH BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

6X6 STEEL | BEAM ATTACH
PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS

SWS = 40.0'

(3) 2X6 SYP #2 STUDS \

4HAN.GAB.ELQQB7

ATTACH DOOR TO | BEAM AND GIRDER TRUS
PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS

WINDLOAD ENGINIER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 168, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-541!

SIMPSON
HTT22 w/ 5/8" X 18" AB \
& (32) - 16d TO STUD PACK

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions spercede scaled
dimensions. Refer alquestions to
Mark Disosway, P.Efor resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.

/——(2} 2X6 PT SYP #2 SILL PLATE

COPYRIGHTS AND?ROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.Ehereby expressly reserves
its common law coprights and property right in
these instruments ofservice. This document is
not to be reproducec altered or copied in any
form or manner withiut first the express written
permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.

A2
——————————————— — — —————————
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CERTIFICATION: | lereby certify that | have
examined this plan, nd that the applicable
portions of the plan, elating to wind engineering
comply with section t301.2.1, florida building
code residential 200, to the best of my
knowledge.

(2) #5 X 6"
THRU | BEAM

——24" DIA. X 4'-0"D

POURED CONCRETE FOOTING

LIMITATION: This dsign is valid for one
building, at specifiedocation.

MARKDISOSWAY
P:. 53915

HANGAR DOOR WALL DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE HANGAR DOOR WALL DETAIL
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SWS = 4.0' N !
N /
x>/

SWs =3.0'

(2) 1.?]2“)(12.0! X1 2'LV",2J 2K
il

g = | —a— — — — 7/..:_____ ___________________ ‘_-
SWSik 4.0' ! sws:ﬂ.s'

SWS =|(I7.0°

STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Frec & Ann
Elfes Hangar
sligelelbe Lanh Mo LES WALL LEGEND HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
N1 ALLLOAD BEARING FRANE WALL & porcH HEADERS e . SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS g
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 S gyp #2 (U.N.O.) : ST ELOBR EXTERIOR WALL (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K [@————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) REQUIRED| ACTUAL Lot 31 Cannoi Creek Airpark S/D
| I TRANSVERSE |44.0' 50.0" ColumbiaCounty, Florida
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL } HEADERS NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGITUDINAL | 34.2 73.0'
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KkNG STUD SWS = 0.0° NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) Mark Disosway P.E.
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL P.O.Box 868
L SPAN OF HEADER i
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHijggTS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL e Gy Flonce Je s
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHIHITECTURAL L Phone: (316) 754 - 5419
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSis|0NS s 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER Fax: (38¢) 269 - 4871
PRIN'ED DATE:
EEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. BNe ' 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALL
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTHRAINED PER BCSI1-03, T DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI3|-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3 David Disosway David Disosway
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SlsyppL|ER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE
FINALS DATE:
31/Mar /08
JOB NUMBER:
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED 803121
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING DRAWNG NUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W.B. HOWLAND
JOB #5350 5_3
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